NOTICE OF 2024 ELECTION



Primary Election Date:

September 21, 2024

Polling Site:

Northern Waters Casino Event Center N5384 US Hwy 45 (Use South Entrance) Will be open from 8:00am – 8:00pm

Primary Election Prerequisites

The Election Board will hold a Primary Election when:

- Fifteen (15) or more Candidates are determined eligible to run for General Council Member positions.
- Three (3) or more Candidates are determined eligible to run for any Executive Council position.

The receipt of a Declaration of Intent from a write in candidate as provided in Section 12 will not trigger the requirement to hold a Primary Election.

General Election Date:

December 7, 2024

Polling Site:

Northern Waters Casino Event Center N5384 US Hwy 45 (Use South Entrance) Will be open from 8:00am – 8:00pm

Candidate Petitions

Candidate Petitions will be:

- Available for pick up ay the Election Board Office on August 12, 2024
- Due to the Election Board on or before August 22, 2024

Important Note: Candidate Petitions will not be accepted unless complete including proof of payment of the required Candidate Petition fee of \$100.00.

NEW WRITE IN PROCEDURE AVAILABLE

SEE SECTIONS 12 and 20.6(c) OF THE 2024.07.16 REVISED ELECTION ORDINANCE

Absentee Ballots

Absentee Ballot Requests must be submitted in writing using the Request for Absentee Ballot form. All Eligible Voters are entitled to request an Absentee Ballot. Only one (1) vote per Eligible Voter will be allowed during any scheduled Election. All Absentee Ballots Request forms must be received by the Election Board at E23960 Pow Wow Trail, Watersmeet, Michigan 49969 or P.O. Box 336 no later than:

- September 20, 2024 for the Primary Election
- December 6, 2024 for the General Election

It is the responsibility of the Eligible Voter to ensure that the Absentee Ballot is received on or before the date of the scheduled Election in accordance with the Election Ordinance. Late Ballots will not be processed.

LVD Election Board PO Box 336, E23960 Pow Wow Trail Watersmeet, MI 49969 (906) 358-4199 Ext. 5106, 5104, 5101 E-mail: elections@lvd-nsn.gov Election Board Members: Tracy Green, Chairperson Douglas Nicholson, Vice-Chairperson Mona Brunk: Secretary

You can access a complete copy of the 2024.07.16 Revised Election Ordinance at

https://lvd-nsn.gov//media/banners/07.16.2024%20Election%20Ordinance_Approved.pdf or by contacting the Election Board.